contend that the fact of the respondents No. 1 to 4 herein having

subscribed to the OCRPS is not in dispute. In such event, on redemption

of the same, the amount is required to be paid by the petitioner company.

The respondents No. 1 to 4 contend that on redemption of OCRPS, a

sum of Rs. 367,08,56,503/- (Rupees Three Hundred Sixty-Seven Crore

Eight Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Three) became due and

payable. The respondents No. 1 to 4 having demanded the said amount

and since the same had not been paid by the petitioner company, it is

contended that the same had constituted default. It is contended that as

the debt had not been paid by the company it had given a cause of action